

competitiontribunal south africa IN THE COMPETITION TRIBUNAL OF SOUTH AFRICA

CT Case No: CRP163Oct15/PIL089Apr17

In the exception application:	
Transnet SOC Limited	First Applicant
Transnet National Ports Authority	Second Applicant
And	
Siyakhuphuka Investment Holdings (Pty) Lt	d Respondent
In re in the matter between:	
Siyakhuphuka Investment Holdings (Pty) Lt	d Complainant
And	
Transnet SOC Limited	First Respondent
Transnet National Ports Authority	Second Respondent
Panel :	Andreas Wessels (Presiding Member)
	Medi Mokuena (Tribunal Member)
	Mondo Mazwai (Tribunal Member)

VARIATION OF ORDER IN TERMS OF SECTION 66(1)(b)

:

Order and reasons issued on

Variation of order

: 17 October 2017

17 October 2017

In terms of Section 66(1)(b) of the Competition Act, 89 of 1998, as amended, the Competition Tribunal varies its order in the abovementioned exception application as follows:

- The exception application brought by Transnet SOC Limited and Transnet National Ports Authority under case number: CRP163Oct15/PIL089Apr17 relating to case number CRP163Oct15 is upheld;
- 2) The complaint referral brought by Siyakhuphuka Investment Holdings (Pty) Limited under case number CRP163Oct15 is dismissed; and
- 3) Each party to pay its costs.

Mapalana

Ms Medi Mokuena

17 October 2017 DATE

Ms Mondo Mazwai and Mr Andreas Wessels concurring